ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Date: 15th April, 2024

To
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, 25th Floor
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith compliance certificate issued in terms of Regulation 7(3) certifying compliance with the requirements of Regulation 7 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Anshuni Commercials Limited

Rahul Jhunjhunwala Director DIN: 00527214

Enclosure: Certificate received from Link Intime India Private Limited

Regd. office: Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra Bandra (East) Bandra, Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Ph. No.: 9997426815 * E-mail: cslegal07@gmail.com

Branch/Corporate office: 2A Ganesh Chandra Avenue Room No 09, 4th Floor Kolkata-700013, West Bengal

Ph. No.: 9830655803 * E-mail: anshunicommercialsltd@gmail.com

CIN NO: L90000MH1984PLC034879

ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

13th April, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully,

For Anshuni Commercials Limited

Dushile POOJA

Company Secretary PAN: DRVPK4730C For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY

Authorised Signatory

Regd. office: Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra Bandra (East) Bandra, Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

Ph. No.: 9997426815 * E-mail: cslegal07@gmail.com Branch/Corporate office: 2A Ganesh Chandra Avenue Room No 09, 4th Floor Kolkata-700013, West Bengal Ph. No.: 9830655803 * E-mail: anshunicommercialsltd@gmail.com